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I ro nt Ie r This tariff filing is made on a streamlined
COMMUNICATIONS basis under section 204(a)(3) of the

Communications Act of 1934, as amended.
It is being filed on 3-days' notice.

June 28, 2017
Transmittal No. 75

Federal Communications Commission
Office of the Secretary

445 12™ Street, S.W.

12® Street Lobby, TW-A325
Washington, DC 20554

ATTENTION: WIRELINE COMPETITION BUREAU
Dear Secretary:

The accompanying tariff material, issued by Frontier Telephone Companies ("Frontier") and bearing FCC
No. 6 is scheduled to become effective on July 1, 2017, no less than 3 days’ notice pursuant to section
61.58(a)(3) of the commission’s rules as indicated on the following check sheets:

With this filing, Frontier Telephone Companies (“Frontier”) proposes to correct an error in its Tandem
Switching Rate elements to set the rate at $0.00000 in FCC 6 (California).

Also with this 3-day rate filing request, Frontier is proposing to correct its originally filed Multiline
Business ARC rates in FCC No. 5, FCC No. 6, FCC No. 11, FCC No. 13 and FCC No. 14 as filed under
Transmittal No. 74. This is because Frontier has reflected a change required by CFR 51.913(b)(9) to
reduce the CALLs base factor on the Eligible Recovery Form down to 90% from 100% for all Frontier
Corporation Non-CALLs study areas effective 7/1/17. Frontier originally had 9 of its 97 study areas
classified as Non-CALLs study areas. As a result of this change, Frontier is including a revised Eligible
Recovery file (FTTC-ER-062817) and all three associated FTTC ARC files (FTTC-ARCNOCAF-062817,
FTTC-TRCNOCAF-062817, and FTTC-ICCSUM-062817) with this filing. The net effect of this base
percentage change to Frontier’s Non-CALLSs study areas was to reduce Frontiers Eligible Recovery from
$97.9M as originally filed in Transmittal 74 down to $96.3M in this transmittal. This reduction in
consolidated Frontier Eligible Recovery forced Frontier to reduce our multiline business ARC rate
increases down from the original $1.00 increase in those wire centers where applicable to an increase of
$0.81, thereby reducing expected total company expected ARC revenue from all line types from $97.8M as
originally filed to $96.3M as filed in this transmittal and updated tariff pages.

In accordance with the Commission's fee filing requirements, a filing fee in the amount of nine hundred
twenty-five-dollars ($925.00), has been paid by credit card and an electronic Form 159 has been submitted.



Frontier Telephone Companies

1800 M Street

NW Suite 850 S

Washington, DC 20036
In accordance with the requirements of Section 61.21(a)(3) of the Commission's Rules, the FCC
Registration Number (FRN) for Frontier is 0003-5763-52. Frontier is making this filing on behalf of
issuing carriers with the following FRNs:

FRNss for participants in Tariff FCC No. 1

0003-5726-17
0003-5745-89
0003-5745-48
0004-2605-68
0004-0367-03
0003-9342-05

0003-5839-37
0003-5745-63
0003-5745-22
0003-5745-06
0001-6713-20
0002-7227-42

FRNss for participants in Tariff FCC No. 2

0003-4074-91
0003-2233-85
0005-0613-38
0004-1561-62
0004-9663-62
0005-0605-12
0005-0603-14
0005-0605-87

0003-4558-96
0004-9663-54
0004-1323-38
0005-0604-13
0004-2439-52
0003-2222-21
0003-3996-80
0005-0611-14

FRNss for participants in Tariff FCC No. 3

0002-6246-41

0002-5749-60

FRNss for participants in Tariff FCC No. 4

0002-0112-78

0019-8926-03

FRNss for participants in Tariff FCC No. 5

0001-8555-43
0001-5832-44

0004-3502-37
0018-8026-60

FRNss for participants in Tariff FCC No. 6

0004-3502-37
0018-8026-78

0018-8026-60

0003-5743-16
0001-5968-81
0003-5733-91
0004-0549-38
0004-3410-95
0003-4132-42

0003-2732-40
0003-2712-36
0005-0603-71
0005-0402-66
0005-0604-96
0005-0604-08
0005-0610-64
0002-7189-71

0003-5743-16

0001-5832-44

FRNss for participants in Tariff FCC No. 11
0005-0491-50

FCC Registration Numbers for participants in Tariff FCC No. 13:
0001-5364-24  0001-6802-63

FCC Registration Numbers for participants in Tariff FCC No. 14:
0001-5364-24  0001-8248-04  0001-6802-63
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Questions regarding this filing may be directed to me at:

Gunjan Shah

Frontier Communications
1800 M Street

NW Suite 850 S
Washington, DC 20036

Voice Phone Number (203) 614-4706
Email: gunjan.shah @ftr.com

Frontier Telephone Companies
1800 M Street

NW Suite 850 S

Washington, DC 20036

Personal or facsimile service of any petitions which may be filed against this transmittal should use the

above name, address, and fax number.

Respectfully Submitted,

Gunjan Shah
Manager, Pricing & Tariffs



